

## GERALD WUETCHER

DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

June 30, 2023

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Cases No. 2021-00064 and No. 2021-00207

**Estill County Water District No. 1** 

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matters is Estill County Water District No. 1's Notice of Filing to which are attached the documents required by the Public Service Commission's Order of April 8, 2021 in Case No. 2021-00064 and Order of June 25, 2021 in Case No. 2021-00207. Because of their size, Exhibits A-1 and A-2, which are drawings of the constructed facilities, have been filed as separate documents.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald E. Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure